Name:
Date and Place of Birth:

Medical Education

Medical Internship:

Postdoctoral Research:

Residency:

Professional Experience:

Professional Emphases:

Research Emphases:

Curriculum vitae
Bertram Wiedenmann
Bamberg, Germany

Christian-Albrechts-University, Medical School, Kiel, Germany
Technical University of Munich, Germany

Medical studies

Christian-Albrechts-University, Kiel, Germany

Preclinical studies

Technical University of Munich, Germany

Clinical studies

Royal Free Hospital, London, Great Britain

Clinical studies

Technical University of Munich, Germany
Internship

Dissertation

ECFMG examination

Fulbright Research Fellowship in Hematology,

Albert Einstein College of Medicine, New York, N. Y.
Research Fellowship in Cell Biology

Harvard University, Cambridge, Mass.

Research Fellowship

German Cancer Research Center, Heidelberg, Germany

Residency in Internal Medicine and clinical research

University of Heidelberg, Medical School, Heidelberg, Germany
German National Boards in Internal Medicine

Habilitation

Subspecialization: Gastroenterology

German National Boards in Gastroenterology

Senior registrar, Div. of Gastroenterology,

Free University Medical School, Berlin

Member of faculty, Div. of Gastroenterology,

Free University Medical School, Berlin

Associate Professor of Internal Medicine

Vice Chairman, Div. of Gastroenterology,

Free University Medical School, Berlin

Full Professor of Internal Medicine,

Div. of Gastroenterology, Free University Medical School, Berlin

Department Head, Dept. of Internal Medicine, Div. of Hepatology and

Gastroenterology, Campus Virchow-Klinikum, Charité -
Universitatsmedizin Berlin

Department Head, Dept. of Internal Medicine, Div. of Hepatology and
Gastroenterology, Campus Virchow-Klinikum and Campus Charité Mitte,

Charité - Universitatsmedizin Berlin
Medical Director CharitéCenter for Internal Medicine incl.
Gastroenterology and Nephrology (CC13)

Coordinator of the site management organization (SMO) for clinical

studies (KKS Charité) at the Charité Medical School

Chairman of the European Neuroendocrine Tumor Society (ENETS)

Vice chairman of ENETS
Treasurer of ENETS

Member of the steering committee of the Comprehensive Cancer Center

Charité (CCCCQC)

Congress President of the DGVS (German Society for Gastroenterology

and Metabolism Diseases) for 2016
AGA Institute representative and Chair for the 2016-2017

Gastrointestinal Cancers Symposium Program Committee, GI ASCO

Neuroendocrinology

Molecular and cell biology with special emphasis on cellular transduction

Gastrointestinal oncology
Infections of the liver and gastrointestinal tract

21.12.1953

1973-1980
1973-1976
1976-1977
1977-1978
1979-1980
1980
1980
1980-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1990
1989
1989

1990
1990

1990-1991

since 1991
1992-1997

1994

since 1997
since 2012

04/2012-
04/2016

2003-2008

2004-2006
2006-2008
since 2008
since 2008

Oct 2015-
Sept 2016
2015-2017



