Curriculum vitae

	Curriculum vitae	
Name: Date and Place of Birth:	Bertram Wiedenmann Bamberg, Germany	21.12.1953
Medical Education	Christian-Albrechts-University, Medical School, Kiel, Germany	
	Technical University of Munich, Germany Medical studies Christian Albrechts University Kiel Cormony	1973-1980
	Christian-Albrechts-University, Kiel, Germany Preclinical studies Tacknical University of Munich, Cormany	1973-1976
	Technical University of Munich, Germany Clinical studies	1976-1977
	Royal Free Hospital, London, Great Britain Clinical studies	1977-1978
Medical Internship:	Technical University of Munich, Germany	1070 1000
	Internship	1979-1980
	Dissertation ECFMG examination	1980
	ECFING examination	1980
Postdoctoral Research:	Fulbright Research Fellowship in Hematology,	
i ostaoctorai rescaron.	Albert Einstein College of Medicine, New York, N. Y. Research Fellowship in Cell Biology	1980-1982
	Harvard University, Cambridge, Mass.	1982-1983
	Research Fellowship	1002 1000
	German Cancer Research Center, Heidelberg, Germany	1983-1984
Residency:	Residency in Internal Medicine and clinical research	
	University of Heidelberg, Medical School, Heidelberg, Germany	1984-1990
	German National Boards in Internal Medicine	1989
	Habilitation	1989 1990
	Subspecialization: Gastroenterology German National Boards in Gastroenterology	1990
Professional Experience:	Senior registrar, Div. of Gastroenterology,	
- 1010001011a1 =xp011011001	Free University Medical School, Berlin	1990-1991
	Member of faculty, Div. of Gastroenterology,	
	Free University Medical School, Berlin	
	Associate Professor of Internal Medicine	since 1991
	Vice Chairman, Div. of Gastroenterology,	
	Free University Medical School, Berlin	1992-1997
	Full Professor of Internal Medicine,	
	Div. of Gastroenterology, Free University Medical School, Berlin	1994
	Department Head, Dept. of Internal Medicine, Div. of Hepatology and	
	Gastroenterology, Campus Virchow-Klinikum, Charité -	oines 1007
	Universitätsmedizin Berlin	since 1997
	Department Head, Dept. of Internal Medicine, Div. of Hepatology and	since 2012
	Gastroenterology, Campus Virchow-Klinikum and Campus Charité Mitte, Charité - Universitätsmedizin Berlin	
	Medical Director CharitéCenter for Internal Medicine incl.	04/2012-
	Gastroenterology and Nephrology (CC13)	04/2016
Professional Emphases:	Coordinator of the site management organization (SMO) for clinical studies (KKS Charité) at the Charité Medical School	2003-2008
	Chairman of the European Neuroendocrine Tumor Society (ENETS)	2004-2006
	Vice chairman of ENETS	2006-2008
	Treasurer of ENETS	since 2008
	Member of the steering committee of the Comprehensive Cancer Center	since 2008
	Charité (CCCC)	
	Congress President of the DGVS (German Society for Gastroenterology	Oct 2015-
	and Metabolism Diseases) for 2016	Sept 2016
	AGA Institute representative and Chair for the 2016-2017	2015-2017
	Gastrointestinal Cancers Symposium Program Committee, GI ASCO	
Research Emphases:	Neuroendocrinology	
,	Molecular and cell biology with special emphasis on cellular transduction	
	Gastrointestinal oncology	
	Infections of the liver and gastrointestinal tract	